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Amendod. 

[No. 201, A.] 	 [Published March 18, 1882.] 
CHAPTER 125. 

AN ACT °having the time for hilding the,general term of 
the ninth jodicial circ lit for the fall term of the county of 
Sank therein. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 2424, chapter 113 of the re-

vised statutes of the ague of Wisconsin is hereby 
amended so far as relates to the holding of the general 
term of the circuit court in the ninth judicial circuit 
for the county of Sauk so that the same when amended 
shall read as follows: "In the county of Sauk on the 
third Monday in March and the third Monday in Sep-
tember." 

SEartoN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 15, 1882. 

[No. 237, S.) 	 [Published Marzh 17, 1882,) 
CHAPTER 126. 

AN ACT to enable the city of Fond du Lc to refand or retire 
its present bon led indebtedness. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

bon 
Nay

dedIndent.: 
readjost 	SEcriorr 1. The common council of the city of 

°does.. 	Fond du Lac are hereby authorized and empowered, 
by ordinance or resolution, to issue new bonds for re-
adjusting the bonded indebtedness of said city, and 
retiring all, or any portion of its present outstanding 
bonds to an amount not exceeding the principal of the 
outstanding bonds so retired. 

Bonds 'slued 	SEcriorr 2. The bonds issued under this act shall as the council 
snail prescribe. be  in such form, proper to carry out the conditions of 

the ordinances or resolutions under which they shall 
be issued as the common council shall prescribe; shall 
be signed by the mayor and city clerk, and sealed with 
the corporate seal; shall bear interest at the rate of not 
to exceed six per centum per annum, payable annually 
or semi-annually, as the common council shall pre-
scribe; and be made payable at some stated place 
within the state of Wisconsin, in not to exceed 20 
years from their dates; and shall bear date and draw 
interest from the date of the retiring of said outstand-
ing bond or bonds. 

Shall not he is. 	SECTION 3. Such new bonds shall not be issued for 
sued only as 
specified. 	any purpose excepting the special purpose of refund- 
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jog the present bonded iniebtedness of said city ; and 
shall be sold for not less tban their face value ; and the 
proceeds shall be only used for the discharge of the 
principal of any of the outstanding bonds of the city, 
or they may be exchanged for the principal of any 
outstanding boads of the city, at a par value of each; 
and in no case shall the bonded indebtedness of said 
city be increased by said exchange ; nor shall any 
amount of bonds be sold unless an equal amount of the 
principal of outstanding bonds shall then be payable, 
or offered for exchange or redemption, and be actually 
and simultaneously exchanged or redeemed. 

SzerioN 4. Sueh otdinance or resolution shall pro- What ord1 - 
vide for the collection of a direct annual tax in addi- pp  Irigiez  t 

lion to all other taxes sufficient to pay the interest on 
such bonded debt as it falls due, and also to pay and 
discharge the principal thereof at the time of the ma-
turity of said bonds respectively, and within 20 years 
from the time of contracting said bonded indebtedness; 
and every such tax shall be alter the issue of said bonds 
irrepealable, and shall be annually levied and collected, 
and the money raised thereby shall be kept as a sep-
arate fund, irrevocable pledged to such purposes, and 
shall not be employed in any other. 

SEcrioN 6. None of the acts or proceedings re-
quired or provided for in and by chapter 41 of the re-
vised statutes of Wisconsin and act or acts amendatory 
thereof, or by any other general law or laws of the state of 
Wisconsin, shall be necessary or applicable to the issu-
ance, sale or exchange or other conditions of the bonds 
herein provided for. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect from and 
after its passage mid publication. 

Approved March 16, 18 2.  

[No. 81, B.] 	 [Published March 20, 1 2.] 
CHAPTER 127. 

AN ACT to amend chapter 97 of the private and local laws of 
1868, entitled an "act to incorpotate the Saint Clara Female 
Academy.“ 

The people of the state of Wi3consin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. Section 3 of chapter 97 of the private Ametvied. 

and local laws for the year 1868, entitled "an act to 
incorporate the Saint Clara Female Academy," is 
hereby amended so as to read as follows: Section 8. 
The said female academy shall be located at Sinsiniwa 


